

September 28, 2020

The General Manager
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: **500770** 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 Symbol: **TATACHEM** 

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, Tata Sons Private Limited ('TSPL'), the Promoter of the Company, has forwarded us a disclosure dated September 25, 2020 disclosing purchase of shares by TSPL in the Company. The Company has made necessary disclosures to the stock exchanges in accordance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully, For Tata Chemicals Limited

Rajiv Chandan

**General Counsel & Company Secretary** 

Encl.: as above



SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure] FORM C

Tata Chemicals Limited INE092A01019

Name of the company ISIN of the company

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| with contact nos.              |  | prior to<br>acquisition / <del>disposal</del>                           | prior to<br>quisition / <del>disposal</del> |   | secullies acquireu <del>cuspuseu</del> | nesoden r   |  | Securities acquisition  | Securities held post<br>acquisition/ <del>disposal</del> | Date of allotment advice acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify | Date of allotment advices acquisition of shares/sale of shares-specify | Date of intimation to | Mode of<br>acquisition/ disposal<br>(on market/   |
|--------------------------------|--|---|---|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|-----------------------|---|
|                                | immediate relative to/<br>others etc.) | Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.) | No. and % of shareholding                   | Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.) | NO.                                    | Value<br>(Rs. Cr.)<br>(excluding<br>brokerage<br>and STT) | Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke) | Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.) | No. and % of shareholding                                | From   | To   | company               | public/ rights/<br>preferential offer/<br>off market/ inter-se<br>transfer, ESOPs etc.) |
| 1                              | 2                                      | 3   | 4   | 5   | 9                                      | 7   | 8  | 6   | 10   | 11   | 12   | 13                    | 14  |
| Tata Sons Private Promoter     | noter                                  | Ordinary Shares   | 7,26,25,673                                 | 7,26,25,673 Ordinary Shares   | 22,10,425                              | 63.57   | Buy  | Ordinary Shares   | 7,48,36,098  | 7,48,36,098 23.09.2020   | 23.09.2020   | 25.09.2020            | Marke   |
| Limited<br>AAACT4060A          |  | Ordinary Shares   | 7,48,36,098                                 | Ordinary Shares   | 30,799                                 | 0.88  | Buy  | Ordinary Shares   | 7,48,66,897  | 23.09.2020   | 23.09.2020   | 25.09.2020            | Market Purchase   |
| J99999MH1917PTC000478          | 178                                    |   | 29.38%                                      |   |  |   |  |   | 29.39%   |  |  |                       | BSE   |
| Bombay House,<br>24, Homi Mody |  |   |   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |                       |   |
| Street,<br>Mumbai-400001       |  |   |   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |                       |   |
| Tel: 022- 6665 8282            |  |   |   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |                       | -   |

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| exchange<br>on which the<br>trade was<br>executed                         |                  |                 |                        | 21 | NSE & BSE |
|---|------------------|-----------------|------------------------|----|-----------|
|   | Sell             | Number of units | (confracts * lot size) | 20 | NA        |
| tions etc.)   | Se               | Notional Value  |                        | 19 | NA        |
| Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contrad, Futures or Options etc.) | ýr               | Number of units | (contracts * lot size) | 18 | NA        |
| atives (Specify type of   | Buy              | Notional Value  |                        | 17 | NA        |
| Trading in deriv  | Contract         | Specifications  |                        | 16 | NA        |
| 8   | Type of contract |                 | _                      | 15 | NA        |

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature : Tata Sons Private Limited

SUPRAKASH Digitally signed by SuprakASH MUKHOPADHYAY Date. 2020.09.25 19:5433 HOURHOPADHYAY 105:30 Suprakash Mukhopadhyay Company Secretary Designation:

25.09.2020 Mumbai Place: Date:

